Exhibit No. ___ (PDE-4)

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. UE-11

EXHIBIT NO. (PDE-4)

PATRICK D. EHRBAR

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION




Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PROPOSED INCREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
(000s of Dollars)

Base Tariff Base Tariff Base Total Billed Gen. Incr.
Revenue Proposed Revenue Tariff Revenue Proposed asa%
Line Type of Schedule Under Present General Under Proposed Percent at Present General of Billed
No. Service Number Rates(1) Increase Rates(1) Increase Rates (2) Increase Revenue
(@) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i)

1 Residential 1 $188,251 $17,659 $205,910 9.4% $193,498 $17,659 9.1%
2 General Service 11 $43,746 $3,877 $47,623 8.9% $45,890 $3,877 8.4%
3 Large General Service 21 $121,365 $11,051 $132,416 9.1% $127,165 $11,051 8.7%
4 Extra Large General Service 25 $54,280 $4,283 $58,563 7.9% $56,925 $4,283 7.5%
5 Pumping Service 31 $8,730 $832 $9,562 9.5% $9,151 $832 9.1%
6 Street & Area Lights 41-48 $6.334 $572 $6,906 9.1% $6,656 $572 8.6%
7 Total $422,706 $38,274 $460,980 9.1% $439,285 $38,274 8.7%

(1) Excludes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Schedule 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

(2) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Schedule 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

Page 1 of 3



Line
No.

Type of
Service

(@
Residential
General Service

Large General Service

Extra Large General Svc.

Pumping Service
Street & Area Lights

Total

Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Present Rates Base Proposed Rates

Present  Present Tariff Proposed Proposed

Sch. Rate of Relative Proposed Rate of  Relative
Number Return ROR Increase Return ROR
(b) (€) (d) (e) (f) 9)
1 3.85% 0.63 9.4% 5.81% 0.71
11 12.02% 1.96 8.9% 14.56% 1.77
21 9.13% 1.49 9.1% 11.44% 1.39
25 4.55% 0.74 7.9% 6.53% 0.79
31 5.60% 0.92 9.5% 7.69% 0.93
41-48 8.97% 1.47 9.1% 10.88% 1.32
6.12% 1.00 9.1% 8.23% 1.00

Page 2 of 3



WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

AVISTA UTILITIES

PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Base Tariff  Present Present
Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate
(a) (b) (©) (d)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $6.00 $6.00
Energy Charge:
First 600 kWhs $0.06627  $0.00223  $0.06850
600 - 1,300 kWhs $0.07710  $0.00223  $0.07933
All over 1,300 kWhs $0.09037  $0.00223  $0.09260
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $10.00 $10.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.10037  $0.00536  $0.10573
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.09393  $0.00536  $0.09929
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge
Over 20 kw $5.00/kW $5.00/kW
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.06572  $0.00395 $0.06967
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.05876  $0.00395 $0.06271
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $350.00 $350.00
Over 50 kw $4.75/kW $4.75/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05218  $0.00259  $0.05477
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04695  $0.00259  $0.04954
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04327  $0.00259  $0.04586
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $12,500 $12,500
Over 3,000 kva $4.00/kva $4.00/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60 kv $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
60 - 115 kv $1.10/kW $1.10/kW
115 or higher kv $1.30/kW $1.30/kW
Annual Minimum Present:. $697,830
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $7.75 $7.75
Energy Charge:
First 165 kW/kWh $0.08739  $0.00351  $0.09090
All additional kWhs $0.06242  $0.00351  $0.06593

General

Rate

Increase

(€)
$3.00
$0.00398
$0.00463
$0.00542

$2.00

$0.01161
($0.01081)

no charge
$0.75/kW

$0.00538
$0.00482

$50.00
$0.50/kwW

$0.00335
$0.00302
$0.00278

$1,250
$0.75/kva

$2.25

$0.00789
$0.00563

(2) Includes all present rate adjustments: Sch. 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and

Sch. 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

Proposed

Billing
Rate

®
$9.00

$0.07248
$0.08396
$0.09802

$12.00

$0.11734
$0.08848

$5.75/kwW

$0.07505
$0.06753

$400.00
$5.25/kwW
$0.20/kW

$0.05812
$0.05256
$0.04864

$13,750
$4.75/kva

$0.20/kW
$1.10/kwW
$1.30/kW
$748,030

$10.00

$0.09879
$0.07156

Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

Proposed
Base Tariff
Rate

(@)

$9.00

$0.07025
$0.08173
$0.09579

$12.00

$0.11198
$0.08312

no charge
$5.75/kW

$0.07110
$0.06358

$400.00
$5.25/kw
$0.20/kW

$0.05553
$0.04997
$0.04605

$13,750
$4.75/kva

$0.20/kW

$1.10/kwW
$1.30/kW

$10.00

$0.09528
$0.06805

Page 3 of 3



