Exhibit No (PDE-4)
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. UE-11
EXHIBIT NO(PDE-4)
PATRICK D. EHRBAR
REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

AVISTA UTILITIES WASHINGTON ELECTRIC PROPOSED INCREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010 (000s of Dollars)

Line No.	Type of Service	Schedule Number	Rates(1)	Proposed General Increase	Base Tariff Revenue Under Proposed Rates(1)	Base Tariff Percent Increase	Total Billed Revenue at Present Rates (2)	Proposed General Increase	Gen. Incr. as a % of Billed Revenue
	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)
1	Residential	1	\$188,251	\$17,659	\$205,910	9.4%	\$193,498	\$17,659	9.1%
2	General Service	11	\$43,746	\$3,877	\$47,623	8.9%	\$45,890	\$3,877	8.4%
3	Large General Service	21	\$121,365	\$11,051	\$132,416	9.1%	\$127,165	\$11,051	8.7%
4	Extra Large General Service	25	\$54,280	\$4,283	\$58,563	7.9%	\$56,925	\$4,283	7.5%
5	Pumping Service	31	\$8,730	\$832	\$9,562	9.5%	\$9,151	\$832	9.1%
6	Street & Area Lights	41-48	<u>\$6,334</u>	<u>\$572</u>	<u>\$6,906</u>	9.1%	<u>\$6,656</u>	<u>\$572</u>	8.6%
7	Total		\$422,706	\$38,274	\$460,980	9.1%	\$439,285	\$38,274	8.7%

⁽¹⁾ Excludes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Schedule 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

⁽²⁾ Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Schedule 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

AVISTA UTILITIES WASHINGTON ELECTRIC PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

			Present Rates		Base	<u>Propose</u>	oosed Rates	
			Present	Present	Tariff	Proposed	Proposed	
Line	Type of	Sch.	Rate of	Relative	Proposed	Rate of	Relative	
No.	<u>Service</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Return</u>	<u>ROR</u>	<u>Increase</u>	<u>Return</u>	<u>ROR</u>	
	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	
1	Residential	1	3.85%	0.63	9.4%	5.81%	0.71	
2	General Service	11	12.02%	1.96	8.9%	14.56%	1.77	
3	Large General Service	21	9.13%	1.49	9.1%	11.44%	1.39	
4	Extra Large General Svc.	25	4.55%	0.74	7.9%	6.53%	0.79	
5	Pumping Service	31	5.60%	0.92	9.5%	7.69%	0.93	
6	Street & Area Lights	41-48	8.97%	1.47	9.1%	10.88%	1.32	
7	Total		6.12%	1.00	9.1%	8.23%	1.00	

AVISTA UTILITIES WASHINGTON ELECTRIC PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Type of Service (a) Residential Service - Schedule	(b)	Present Other Adj.(1) (c)	Present Billing Rate (d)	General Rate <u>Increase</u> (e)	Proposed Billing <u>Rate</u> (f)	Proposed Base Tariff <u>Rate</u> (g)
Basic Charge	<u>1</u> \$6.00		\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Energy Charge:	Ψ0.00		ψ0.00	ψο.σσ	ψ0.00	φοισσ
First 600 kWhs	\$0.06627	\$0.00223	\$0.06850	\$0.00398	\$0.07248	\$0.07025
600 - 1,300 kWhs	\$0.07710	\$0.00223	\$0.07933	\$0.00463	\$0.08396	\$0.08173
All over 1,300 kWhs	\$0.09037	\$0.00223	\$0.09260	\$0.00542	\$0.09802	\$0.09579
General Services - Schedule 11						
Basic Charge	\$10.00		\$10.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Energy Charge:						
First 3,650 kWhs	\$0.10037	\$0.00536	\$0.10573	\$0.01161	\$0.11734	\$0.11198
All over 3,650 kWhs	\$0.09393	\$0.00536	\$0.09929	(\$0.01081)	\$0.08848	\$0.08312
Demand Charge:				_		_
20 kW or less	no charge		no charge	no charge	ΦΕ Ζ Ε/Ι \	no charge
Over 20 kW	\$5.00/kW		\$5.00/kW	\$0.75/kW	\$5.75/kW	\$5.75/kW
Large General Service - Schedu	ıle 21					
Energy Charge:						
First 250,000 kWhs	\$0.06572	\$0.00395	\$0.06967	\$0.00538	\$0.07505	\$0.07110
All over 250,000 kWhs	\$0.05876	\$0.00395	\$0.06271	\$0.00482	\$0.06753	\$0.06358
Demand Charge:						
50 kW or less	\$350.00		\$350.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Over 50 kW	\$4.75/kW		\$4.75/kW	\$0.50/kW	\$5.25/kW	\$5.25/kW
Primary Voltage Discount	\$0.20/kW		\$0.20/kW		\$0.20/kW	\$0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - S	chedule 25					
Energy Charge:						
First 500,000 kWhs	\$0.05218	\$0.00259	\$0.05477	\$0.00335	\$0.05812	\$0.05553
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs	\$0.04695	\$0.00259	\$0.04954	\$0.00302	\$0.05256	\$0.04997
All over 6,000,000 kWhs	\$0.04327	\$0.00259	\$0.04586	\$0.00278	\$0.04864	\$0.04605
Demand Charge:						
3,000 kva or less	\$12,500		\$12,500	\$1,250	\$13,750	\$13,750
Over 3,000 kva	\$4.00/kva		\$4.00/kva	\$0.75/kva	\$4.75/kva	\$4.75/kva
Primary Volt. Discount						
11 - 60 kv	\$0.20/kW		\$0.20/kW		\$0.20/kW	\$0.20/kW
60 - 115 kv	\$1.10/kW		\$1.10/kW		\$1.10/kW	\$1.10/kW
115 or higher kv	\$1.30/kW		\$1.30/kW		\$1.30/kW	\$1.30/kW
Annual Minimum	Present:	\$697,830			\$748,030	
Pumping Service - Schedule 31						
Basic Charge	\$7.75		\$7.75	\$2.25	\$10.00	\$10.00
Energy Charge:						
First 165 kW/kWh	\$0.08739	\$0.00351	\$0.09090	\$0.00789	\$0.09879	\$0.09528
All additional kWhs	\$0.06242	\$0.00351	\$0.06593	\$0.00563	\$0.07156	\$0.06805

^{(1) &}lt;u>Includes</u> all present rate adjustments: Sch. 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Sch. 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).